FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. G-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Sab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥	9-18-2000	Express Mail Receipt No. EJ7633680560 Deposited on this 25th day of August, 20th Our Docket: 23081	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	101460000	ttached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies):	
James C. Roberts	Name:	James C. Roberts	
	Internal Addr	ess:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	_		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Addres	ss: 2418 Sunset Drive	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	ame		
X Other Termination of Assignment	City: El Ren	o State: OK ZIP: 73036	
Execution Date: August 4, 1997	Additional name(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional	B. Pate 5,342,117	ent No.(s)  7  X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:		r of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Bill D. McCarthy	7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	X Enclosed	3	
	Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Crowe & Dunlevy  1800 Mid-America Tower	8. Deposit acco	ount number:	
20 North Broadway  City: Oklahoma City State: OK ZIP:	3102 (Attach dupli	icate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregone the original document.  Bill D. McCarthy  Name of Person Signing	ing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  25 Aug 2000  Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

RE	CEN	<b>VED</b>
AUG	20	1996

PONMPTO-1985 RECEIPT ACCTING, DIX

CHARLES No. 0451-0411 Com. 4/241

Tab settings = = = ▼

3. Nature of conveyance:

Execution Date: August 1, 1992

Statement and signature.

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Name and address of party to whom correspondence

1AO Dh 68/22/94 5743112

Name of conveying party(ies):

Additional name(s) of conveying party(las) attached? D Yes OCNo

581-40 -

08-23-1996

## 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tredemark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner	of Pa.	59658 school original documents or copy shereof.
Name of conveying purty(les):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Thomas D. Price and Jame	s C. Roberts	Name: JPRI Corporation
illianni neme(s) ol commying perty(les) s	bached7 D Yee OCNo	Internal Address: 8006 E. Rock Creek Road Norman, Oklahona 73071
Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	El Medica	Street Address: 8006 E. Rock Creek Road
C. Security Agreement	☐ Change of N#me	Norman
D Other		City: Norman State: CK 21P: 73069
ocution Date: August 1, 199	?	Additional mene(s) & address(ss) setuched? O Yes Q(No
Application number(s) or patent r	rumbor(3):	
M this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Application No. 82,03	9	Patent No. 5, .,117
	Additional numbers all	miched? © Yes 30 No
Name and address of party to who concerning document about be r		Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Stanley M. Ward,	Attorney-at-law	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 3 40.00
Internal Address:		🗊 Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address 629 24th Ave	nue S.W.	8. Deposit account number
Cay: Norman State: Phone: (405) 360-9700 /	(405) 360-7902 fax	(Attech duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	-A MOT / 18	THE SPACE

the adginal document. Stanley M. Ward Name of Person Signing

онивляти мли зирившив. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is two and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Z 281

mail documents to be recorded with required noverethest information for Commissioner of Patenta & Trademarks, Dox Assignments

Commissioner of Patenta & Trademarks, Dox Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEE: 8094 FRAME: 0140

40.00 CK

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011058 FRAME: 0296

8/16/96

JPRT Corporation 8006 East Rock Creek Road Norman, Oklahoma 73071

## TERMINATION OF ASSIGNMENT

I, James c. Roberts, hereby state that I am the owner of one-half undivided interest in a patent, entitled Brake Pulsing Apparatus, patent number 5,342,117, issued August 30, 1994. I futher state that the co-inventor, Thomas D. Price and I do not have an agreement, written or verbal to unitize our ownership of said patent that would pertain to 35 USC 262 and that our ownership is independent of each other.

I, hereby, revoke and terminate a conditional assignment dated August 1,1992, between Thomas D. Price and James C. Roberts, assignors and JPRT Corporation, assignee, pertaining to anti-lock brake systems and take back unto myself all of my rights and title of ownership of said invention. The conditions of the assignment state that after the term of five years and revocation, the rights and title shall revert to the owner for his use and behoof.

Signed this 4th day of August 1997.

James C. Roberts

8116 S. Ranch Rd.

El Reno, Oklahoma 73036

State of Oklahoma )

) SS.

County of Canadian)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of August, 1997.

Norary Public

My commission expires <u>\$-10-98</u>

PAGE: 1

PATENT NUMBER: 5342117

FRCM

ISSUE DATE: 08/30/94 FILING DATE: 06/24/93

SERIAL NUMBER: 08/082039

TITLE: BRAKE PULSING APPARATUS

APPLICANT: PRICE, THOMAS D. ; ROBERTS, JAMES C.

REEL: 008094 FRAME: 0140 DATE RECORDED: 08/20/96 NUMBER OF PAGES: 003

ASSIGNOR: PRICE, THOMAS D.

EXC DATE: 08/01/92

ROBERTS, JAMES C.

EXC DATE: 08/01/92

ASSIGNEE: JPRT CORPORATION

8006 E. ROCK CREEK ROAD

NORMAN, OKLAHOMA 73069 BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

PRESS XMIT FOR NEXT PAGE OR FOR A SPECIFIC PAGE ENTER PAGE NUMBER (2 DIGITS MAX.), PRESS XMIT

07/14/00 10:13

PAGE: 2

RETURN ADDRESS: STANLEY M. WARD

629 24TH AVENUE S.W. NORMAN, OK 73069

NO MORE INFORMATION FOR THIS PATENT NUMBER 07/14/00 10:13

\*\*\* LAST PAGE \*\*\* ENTER PAGE NUMBER (2 DIGITS MAX.) AND PRESS XMIT TO GO BACK TO DESIRED PAGE

07/14/00 10:14

CO TO 14052725950-5555

Patent Maintenance Fees - Public Inquiry

Patent#: 5342117 Filed: 06/24/93 Issued: 08/30/94 Serial#: 08082039 Status: 8th Year Fee Window Opens: 08/30/01 Sml Entity: YES Window Opens: 08/30/01 Surchg Due: 02/28/02 Expiration: 08/30/02 Fee Amt Due:\$ 0950 Surchg Amt Due:\$ Total Amt Due:\$ 0950

Fee Code: 284 Surchg Code: Title: BRAKE PULSING APPARATUS

> Address For Fee Purposes: CROWE & DUNLEVY 1800 MID-AMERICA TOWER 20 BROADWAY

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102

Most Recent Significant Events:

08/28/98 Surcharge for Late Payment, Small Entity

08/28/98 Payment of Maintenance Fee, 4th Yr, Small Entity

08/11/98 Maintenance Fee Reminder Mailed 08/11/98 Last Event On Maintenance History

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.003 \*\*

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, made this 1st day of August, 1992, by and between Thomas D. Price and James C. Roberts (hereinafter referred to as the "assignors"), both residing in Norman, Oklahoma, and JPRT Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oklahoma and having its principal place of business in Norman, Oklahoma (hereinafter referred to as "assignee").

Witnesseth.

FRCM

Whereas, the said assignors have invented certain anti-lock brake systems set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, previously executed; and,

Whereas, assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon for the time period described herein:

Now, Therefore, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations—in—part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all right under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the term of five (5) years, automatically renewable each successive year unless revoked by the assignors in writing at any time after the expiration of said five (5) year term, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

And for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

PATENT REEL: 8094 FRAME: 0141

And for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connections with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and document, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Executed the day and year first above written.

State of Oklahoma

County of Cleveland )

On this 1st day of August, 1992, personally before me came Thomas D. Price and James C. Roberts, known to me, and known to me to be the persons described in and who signed the annexed assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged that they executed the same.

My Commission Expires: 11-1-96

-2-

PATENT REIDE: 8094 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 08/20/1996

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.004 \*\*